BYLAW NO. 9974

The Traffic Amendment Bylaw, 2024 (No. 2)

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Traffic Amendment Bylaw, 2024 (No. 2)*.

Purpose

2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend *The Traffic Bylaw* to update the appropriate appeal board to the Saskatoon Appeal Board.

Bylaw No. 7200 Amended

3. *The Traffic Bylaw* is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Section 58.7 Amended

- 4. (1) Section 58.7(3) is repealed and the following substituted:
 - "(3) A person may appeal an order made pursuant to subsection (1) in accordance with section 329 of *The Cities Act*.".
 - (2) The following subsections are added after subsection 58.7(3):
 - "(4) An appeal pursuant to subsection (1) shall be made to the Saskatoon Appeal Board.

(5) The rules and procedure for an appeal pursuant to subsection (1) shall be governed by the provisions of *The Saskatoon Appeal Board Bylaw, 2024*.".

Coming Into Force

5. This Bylaw comes into force on January 1, 2025.

Read a first time this	day of	, 2024.
Read a second time this	day of	, 2024.
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2024.

Mayor

City Clerk